(3) Hold an active, unencumbered Arkansas certified nurse practitioner or 

clinical nurse specialist license; 

(4) Hold an unencumbered prescriptive authority certificate or equivalent in 

the state of licensure; 

(5) Submission of documentation showing a minimum of six thousand two 

hundred forty (6,240) hours of practice: 

(A)(i) Under a board-required agreement with a physician.  

(ii) Such documentation shall include: 

(a)(1) An affidavit from a collaborating physician attesting to the 

number of hours the certified nurse practitioner or clinical nurse specialist practiced